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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA field hockey statistics began in
1981 and are based on information submitted to
the NCAA statistics service by institutions par-
ticipating in the statistics rankings, and information
maintained by the National Field Hockey Coaches
Association and Chip Rogers, director of emerging
programs for the NFHCA. In statistical rankings,
the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases,
the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

PoINTS

Game
15—Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. vs Louisville,
Oct. 2, 1998 (6 goals, 3 assists)

Season
151—Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion, 2000
(63 goals, 25 assists)

Career
414—Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion, 1997-
00 (167 goals, 80 assists)

Points PErR GAME

Season
5.81—Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion, 2000
(151 in 26 games)

Career
4.57—Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American, 1994-96
(247 in 54 games)

GOALS

Game
7—Sally Northcroft, Ball St. vs. American, Sept.
18, 1999

Season
63—Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion, 2000

Career
167—NMarina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion, 1997-
00; Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion, 1988-89,
91-92

GoaLs Per GAME

Season
2.74—Sally Northcroft, Ball St., 1999 (52 in 19
games)
Career
1.91—Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American, 1994-96
(103 in 54 games)

AssisTs

Game
7—Heather Eastburn, Old Dominion vs. VCU,
Nov. 2, 1996
Season
64—Jill Reeve, Old Dominion, 1991

Career
139—Jill Reeve, Old Dominion, 1989-92

Assists PER GAME

Season
2.46—Jill Reeve, Old Dominion, 1991 (64 in 26
games)
Career
1.35—Jill Reeve, Old Dominion, 1989-92 (139
in 103 games)

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Game
7—Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross vs. Colgate,
1990

Season
40—Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross, 1990

Career
58 — Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross, 1987-90

GoALIE SAVES

Game
49—Tiffany George, Radford vs. Old Dominion,
Nov. 2, 1990

Season
450—Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh, 1990

Career
1,292—Dori Shumadine, La Salle, 1993-96

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.956—Hilary Rose, Massachusetts, 1994

Career
.933—Hilary Rose, Massachusetts, 1993-96

GoaLs-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.13—Kim Decker, Old Dominion, 1992 (1,651
minutes, 3 goals allowed)
Career
0.48—Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion, 1988-91

GoaLie WINs

Season
26—Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion, 1991; Kathy
Fosina, Old Dominion, 1988

Career
99—Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion, 1988-91

GoaLIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Season
1.000—Brianna O’Donnell, North Carolina, 2007
(21-0); Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland, 1999 (19-
0); Kim Decker, Old Dominion, 1992 (25-0);
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion, 1991 (26-0)

Career
.948—Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion, 1988-91
(99-5-1)

GoALIE SHUTOUTS

Season
21—Kim Decker, Old Dominion, 1992

Career
71—Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion, 1988-91

GoaLiE MiNuTES PLAYED

Season
1,890—Michele Monahan, Penn St., 1986

Career
6,803—Kim Decker, Old Dominion, 1992-95

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

PoINTS
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

15 Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. vs. Louisville

14 Stacey Siu-Butt, American vs. VCU

14 Sally Northcroft, Ball St. vs. American

13 Elaine Turchi, Temple vs. Rowan

12 Jane Catanzaro, Temple vs. Drexel

12 Jane Catanzaro, Temple vs. Hofstra

12 Denise Nasca, Northeastern vs. Harvard

12 Stacey Siu-Butt, American vs. Villanova

12 Stacey Siu-Butt, American vs. Saint Joseph’s

12 Jenny Everett, Wake Forest vs. Appalachian St.

12 Kerry Lessard, lowa vs. Pacific

Date

Oct. 2, 1998
Sept. 23, 1994
Sept. 18, 1999

Oct. 29, 1981
Sept. 5, 1990
Sept. 19, 1990
Oct. 25, 1995
Sept. 1, 1996
Sept. 29, 1996
Sept. 11, 1997
Sept. 20, 1997

=
°

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Michele Barnard, Boston U. vs. Drexel

Jakolien van Eijk, Kent St. vs. Louisville

Clare Turkington, Villanova vs. VCU

Kelly Cochrane, UConn vs. Quinnipiac

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland vs. Towson

Rachel Miller, Kent St. vs. Ball St.

Emma Bozek, North Carolina vs. VCU
any with 4; most recent:

Anna Dessoye, Maryland vs. Penn

Brooke Hiltz, Ohio St. vs. Appalachian St.

Ainsley McCallister, Michigan vs. Central Mich.
Natalie Stewart, Northeastern vs. Providence
Tara Vittese, Virginia vs. William & Mary

A ArbPAPAPbhpzooaogo0aogocooaoroag

Selena Adamshick, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Colgate

Date

Oct. 1, 1995
Oct. 11, 1997
Sept. 12, 1999
Oct. 4, 2002
Sept. 13, 2009
Nov. 1, 2009
Oct. 12, 2014

Oct. 12,2014
Sept. 21,2014
Sept. 14,2014
Sept. 7,2014
Sept. 7,2014
Aug. 29, 2014

12 Jill Lusher, Michigan St. vs. Saint Louis Oct. 3, 1997
12 Kajee Murangi, Towson vs. UMBC Aug. 31, 2005 GoaLIE Saves
12 Jessica Javelet, Louisville vs. La Salle Sept. 4,2005 No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
12 Casey Howard, Delaware vs. Brown Sept.6,2009 49  Tiffany George, Radford vs. Old Dominion Nov. 2, 1990
12 Nicole Youman, Louisville vs. Central Mich. Aug. 29,2010 43  Carey Borkoski, Wake Forest vs. Duke Sept. 30, 1992
12 Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton vs. Richmond Sept. 10,2010 43 Molly Kaufmann, Comnell vs. Yale 1996
Many with 11; most recently: 4 Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh vs. West Chester Oct. 10, 1991
11 Sarah Breen, Old Dominion vs. Towson Oct. 5,2012 40 Donna DeNoble, Virginia vs. Old Dominion 1986
40 Chris Cunneen, Hofstra vs. Delaware Sept. 17, 1988
GoALs 38 Kelly Walker, Kent St. vs. Ball St. Sept. 19, 1996
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 37 C@ndy Barbosa, Bucknell vs. New Hampshire Sept. 30, 1984
7 Sally Northcroft, Ball St. vs. American Sept. 18, 1999 g; g:g Kﬂggﬁzzég u&';?:! \\//: Sgtgﬁr:s Sg;: % ng
6 Elaine Turchi, Temple vs. Rowan Oct. 29,1981 37 Ko Suiter, Vermont vs. Northeaster Sept. 26, 1990
6 Jane Catanzaro, Temple vs. Drexel Sept. 5.19%0° 36 Missy Farwell, Virginia vs. North Carolina 1984
6 Jane Catgnzaro, Temp_le vs. Hofstra Sept. 19, 1990 36 Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell vs. Lafayette Sept. 27, 1986
6 Stagey Siu-Butt, American vs. VCU Sept. 23, 1994 36 Lauren Demski, Dartmouth vs. UConn Sept. 16, 1992
6 Denise N.asca, Nonhegstern vs.lHarvard Oct. 25,1995 36 Sarah Egnaczyk, Boston College vs. Syracuse Oct. 2, 1993
6 Stacey Siu-Butt, American vs. Villanova Sept. 1,1996 55 Gingy Barbosa, Bucknell vs. Delaware Oct. 27, 1984
6 Stacey Siu-Butt, American vs. Saint Joseph's Sept. 29,199 35 garah Egnaczyk, Boston College vs. Massachusetts Sept. 9, 1993
6 Kerry Lessard, lowa vs. Pacific . Sept. 20,1997 34 Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell vs. Rutgers Oct. 20, 1985
6 Jill Lusher, Michigan St. vs. Saint .LOL.”S Oct. 3, 1997 34 Peggy Breslin, Drexel vs. New Hampshire Oct. 15, 1994
6 Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. vs. Louisville Oct. 2, 1998 34 Maureen Breslin. Bucknell vs. Maryland Aug 31 1997
6 Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton vs. Richmond Sept. 10,2010 54 Hilary Meyer Co‘lgate vs. James Madison Oct 1. 1998
Many with 5; most recent: ' '
5 Rebecca Barry, Richmond vs. Davidson Nov. 2, 2014 DEFENSIVE SAVES
AssisTs No. Pllayer, Team vs. Opponent Date
7 Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross vs. Colgate 1990
No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5 Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross vs. Bucknell 1990
7 Heather Eastburn, Old Dominion vs. VCU Nov.2,1996 5 Brandi Bailey, Rutgers vs. Syracuse Sept. 28, 1996
6 Kelli James, Old Dominion vs. James Madison Nov.7,1992 5 Georgia Holland, Yale vs. Maine QOct. 20, 2013
6 Jill Reeve, Old Dominion vs. James Madison Nov.7,1992 4 Maura Sawicki, Ball St. vs. Ohio QOct. 15, 2010
6 Jakolien van Eijk, Kent St. vs. Davis & Elkins Oct. 7,1997 4 Megan Bohse, Siena vs. Rider QOct. 20, 2013
6 Kerri Schoultz, Ball St. vs. Louisville Sept. 25,1999  Many with 3; most recent
6 Maeke Boreel, Wake Forest vs. Davidson Oct. 8,2003 3 Allie Mikelson, Delaware vs. Cornell Sept. 14, 2014
6 Claire Laubach, Wake Forest vs. Davidson Oct. 8,2003 3 Allie Mikelson, Delaware vs. Princeton Oct. 10, 2014
6 Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland vs. Northwestern Sept. 14,2008 3 Lauren Allymohamed, Massachusetts vs. Syracuse Nov. 1, 2014
6 Deanna DiCroce, Lafayette vs. Holy Cross Oct. 16, 2010
5 Milne Crean, Holy Cross vs. Fairfield 1985
5 Bonnie McGee, Temple vs. Rider Sept. 23, 1986
5 Lisa Sweeney, lowa vs. Northern Ill. Oct. 5, 1991
5 Jill Pearsall, Penn St. vs. Princeton Nov. 10, 1994
Individual Leaders 3



SEASON RECORDS

Points PErR GAME

Player, Team

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Kelli James, Old Dominion
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St.
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland
Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St.

Kristy Gleason, lowa

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton
Ellen Egan, lowa

Carole Thate, James Madison
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton
Vianney Campos, Pacific

Cindy Werley, North Carolina
Carole Thate, James Madison
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion

Willemien Aardenburg, Old Dominion

Loren Sherer, UConn

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion
Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Ilvy Friebe, Princeton

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Carole Thate, James Madison
Jessica Javelet, Louisville

Genna Kovar, Hofstra

PoOINTS

Player, Team

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Kelli James, Old Dominion

Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland
Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St.

Ellen Egan, lowa

Carole Thate, James Madison
Carole Thate, James Madison
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St.

Cindy Werley, North Carolina
Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland

Willemien Aardenburg, Old Dominion

Carole Thate, James Madison
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton
Christy Morgan, Old Dominion
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Kristy Gleason, lowa

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American

Year

2000
1999
1996
1992
1994
1990
1998
1989
2010
1997
1992
1991
2010
1983
1993
2012
2006
1997
1994
1999
1984
2009
1984
2009
1997
2001
1995
1995
2005
2011

Year

2000
1992
1990
1999
1989
1991
1996
2010
1998
1983
1993
1994
1997
1999
1997
1997
2009
1984
1995
2012
1984
1998
1992
1988
1992
1994

Games

A Pts. PPG

25

3
19
59
12

151
107
101
131

82
108

94
106

5.81
5.63
5.61
524
4.56
4.50
4.09
4.08
4.08
4.00
3.95
3.92
3.89
3.88
3.88
3.86
3.79
3.78
85
3.71
3.70
3.68
3.65
3.63
3.60
3.60
3.56
3.54
3.52
3.36

Player, Team

Jill Fisher, Old Dominion
Loren Sherer, UConn

GoaLs Per GAME
Player, Team

Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Kristy Gleason, lowa

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Ellen Egan, lowa

Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton
Vianney Campos, Pacific

Carole Thate, James Madison
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St.

Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Carole Thate, James Madison
Carisa Eye, Sacred Heart

Cindy Werley, North Carolina
Candy Finn, Penn St.

Caroline McWilliams, Temple
Carole Thate, James Madison
Ilvy Friebe, Princeton

Valentina Godfrid, California
Loren Sherer, UConn

Debbie Bell, Kent St.

Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Kelli James, Old Dominion

GoaLs
Player, Team

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Ellen Egan, lowa

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Carole Thate, James Madison
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Kristy Gleason, lowa

Carole Thate, James Madison
Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St.
Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Carole Thate, James Madison
Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion
Kelli James, Old Dominion

Cindy Werley, North Carolina
Laura Knorr, Old Dominion
Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Caroline McWilliams, Temple
Candy Finn, Penn St.

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Year Gm G A
1988 27 33 15
2009 22 32 17
Year Games Goals
1999 19 52
2000 26 63
1996 18 41
1990 24 53
1994 18 35
1992 21 39
1991 26 48
1998 19 34
1989 26 46
1983 24 42
2010 19 33
2012 22 38
2006 19 32
1994 24 40
1999 24 40
1998 23 38
1989 22 36
1993 24 39
2006 20 32
1997 23 36
1981 22 34
1981 22 34
1995 24 37
2001 20 30
2006 22 33
2009 22 32
2009 20 29
2012 20 29
1992 25 36
1992 25 36
Year Games
2000 26
1990 24
1999 19
1991 26
1989 26
1983 24
1996 18
1994 24
1999 24
1992 21
1993 24
1998 23
2012 22
1988 27
1995 24
1989 22
1992 25
1992 25
1997 23
1992 25
1994 18
1981 22
1981 22
1997 25
1998 19

Pts.

81
81

GPG
2.74

Individual Leaders



Assists PER GAME

Player, Team

Jill Reeve, Old Dominion

Kelli James, Old Dominion

Jill Reeve, Old Dominion

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion

Carolyn Saar, Old Dominion

Pam Neiss, Old Dominion

Cheryl van Kuren, Old Dominion

Marjolijn VVan der Sommen, Old
Dominion

Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion

Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St.

Virginia Peisch, Dartmouth

Joepke Glesen, Old Dominion

Pam Neiss, Old Dominion

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland

Brenda Stauffer, Penn St.

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion

Beth DeCapua, Kent St.

Peggy Anthon, North Carolina

Ashley Hanson, North Carolina

Martina Loncarica, Syracuse

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion

Johanna Bischof, Duke

Kelly Newton, Maine

Christina Freibott, Columbia

Rachel Hiskins, Maryland

Kerry Horgan, lowa

Joy Diriscoll, North Carolina

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion

Virginia Casabo, American

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland

Katelyn Falgowski, North Carolina

AssisTs

Player, Team

Jill Reeve, Old Dominion

Kelli James, Old Dominion

Jill Reeve, Old Dominion

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion

Carolyn Saar, Old Dominion

Pam Neiss, Old Dominion

Cheryl van Kuren, Old Dominion

Pam Neiss, Old Dominion

Marjolijn Van der Sommen, Old
Dominion

Michele Barnard, Boston U.

Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland

Joepke Glesen, Old Dominion

Jen Pratt, Maryland

Jakolein Van Eijk, Kent St.

Kerri Schoultz, Ball St.

Brenda Stauffer, Penn St.

Peggy Anthon, North Carolina

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion

Ashley Hanson, North Carolina

Wendy Brady, UConn

Rachel Hiskins, Maryland

Martina Loncarica, Syracuse

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion

Beth DeCapua, Kent St.

Allison Sharpe, UConn

Year Games Assists

1991
1992
1992
1989
1989
1991
1984
2000

2000
1997
2010
1991
1990
2010
1981
1984
1998
1990
1996
2008
2009
1988
2003
201
2014
1999
1990
1996
1990
1996
2008
2009

Year

1991
1992
1992
1989
1989
1991
1984
1990
2000

1996
2000
1988
2010
1991
1998
1997
1999
1981
1990
1990
1996
1996
1999
2008
2009
1984
1998
1999

APG

246
2.36
2.08
1.77
1.73
1.72
1.61
1.54

1.46
1.45
1.44
1.43
1.42
1.42
1.41
1.30
1.30
1.29
1.29
1.29
1.29
1.26
1.25
1.25
1.24
1.24
1.21
1.21
1.19
1.19
1.18
1.18

Assists

Player, Team

Johanna Bischof, Duke
Michelle Kasold, Wake Forest

Year

2003
2008

Games

24
26

Assists

30
30

DEFENSIVE SAVES
Player, Team

Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross
Susan Crafts, Virginia

Kim Bush, Ohio St.

Wendy Barker, Holy Cross
Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross
Brandi Bailey, Rutgers
Monica McCorry, Bucknell
Maura Sawicki, Ball St.
Andrea Wiggins, Louisville
Chantal Lacroix, Holy Cross
Susan Crafts, Virginia

Merrit Dever, Louisville
Nicole Manziano, Monmouth
Jackie Bendick, Vermont
Beth Senich, Ohio St.
Wendy Crain, Pacific
Jessica Findeison, Ohio St.
Rebecaa Rowley, Siena
Jenn Sciulli, Ohio St.

Reiann Stoute, Missouri St.
Emily Trudeau, Pacific
Allison Haas, Richmond
Sany Szilassy, Virginia
Alison Fisher, Lafayette
Taryn Hartzell, Lehigh

Laken Gehris, Saint Louis
Abby Hoover, Saint Joseph's
Georgia Holland, Yale

Allie Mikelson, Delaware
Lauren Skudalski, Columbia
Many with 9; most recently:
Alayna Versage, Radford

GoALIE SAVES
Player, Team

Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh
Dori Shumadine, La Salle
Robin Kammerer, Hofstra
Chris Cuneen, Hofstra

Maria Keesling, Bucknell
Teresa Gale, Louisville

Laura Knapp, James Madison

Libba Shannonhouse, Appalachian St.

Dori Shumadine, La Salle
Robin Kammerer, Hofstra
Kelly Walker, Kent St.

Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell
Peggy Breslin, Drexel

Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell
Carey Borkoski, Wake Forest
Mattie Jean Hunt, Appalachian St.
Vicki Martin, VCU

Laura Knapp, James Madison
Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh
Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh
Ami Bridge, Louisville

Linda Irace, Ohio

Megan Beach, Pacific

Year

1990
1985
1991
1988
1989
1996
1999
2010
1989
1992
1984
1994
201
2013
1987
1989
1997
1999
2011
2012
2012
2014
1988
2000
2008
2010
2010
2013
2014
2014

2013

Year

1990
1995
1990
1988
1989
1987
1990
1990
1996
1991
1996
1984
1994
1985
1992
1991
1984
1988
1992
1991
1995
1984
1991

Games

20

20

21
19

21

Saves

450
41
396
395
395
390
387
381
358
349
347
346
346
344
338
327
311
309
309
305
304
298
294

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Saves Player, Team Year Min. GA GAA
Kerry Canal, Loyola Maryland 1991 291 Evelien Spee, North Carolina 1989 1,642 13 0.55
Renee Clarke, Rutgers 1987 21 289 Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1992 0.55
Sharon Spittle, Northeastern 1984 23 286 Robin Balducci, New Hampshire 1981 982 8 0.57
Carol Knerr, Richmond 1995 21 283 Sue Ruff, Villanova 1983 0.57
Dawn Malone, Kent St. 1985 18 280 Michelle Dion, Syracuse 1986 1,360 11 0.57
Robin Kammerer, Hofstra 1992 17 276 Lisa Libby, Ball St. 1990 0.57
Sarah Witkowski, William & Mary 1993 273 Mary Lou Winstel, Maine 1994 0.58
Melissa Bostwick, UConn 2004 1,579 13 0.58
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts 1994 956
Shannon Beck, Kent St. 1991 6 127 955
Kim Lockbaum, Delaware 1994 15 212 o3 GoaLe WiNs
Amy Westerman, Northeastern 1988 11 154 933 Player, Team Year Games Wins
Robin Clark, Northwestern 1986 11 150 932 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1988 27 %
Anne Russell, Lafayetie 1989 931 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1991 2 2%
Chris Cuneen, Hofstra 1987 17 225 930 Donna Lee. lowa 1981 o5
Angela Tu<;ci, Princeton 1985 11 145 929 Kim Decke}, 0ld Dominion 1992 25 o5
|\S/|ue Sfbawl \ﬁ'eM . 1832 CON ggg Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1989 2 24
ary Lou Wins(el, Vaine : Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1990 26 23
Eileen Quigley, Lafayette 1987 92 panielle Vile, UConn 1999 2
Maria Keesling, Bucknell 1989 31 3% 92T ehitina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. 2002 2% 23
Libba Shannonhouse, Appalachian St. 1990 30 381 927 a0 e e 2007 25 29
Angela Tucci, Princeton 1986 17 214 926 i sty @it Ma,ryland 2009 23 2
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1992 13 161 925 Jackie Kintzér North Carolina 2010 25 2
Robin Balducci, New Hampshire 1981 8 99 925 Devon Seifert: 0ld Dominion 2011 25 2
I\E/Iu:n Egijd{/?/ri'n:ltirlwla\;gine 1282 ggg Jen Ruggiero, Northeastern 1995 24 21
KimryDecker ol bominion 1992 3 36 '923 Brianna O’Donnell, North Carolina 2007 24 21
i . ’ Saskia Ammer, North Carolina 2012 25 21
Mary Lou Winstel, Maine 1992 922 garah Mansfield, UConn 2013 25 21
Kerry Wingardner, Boston U. 1992 13 149 920 Shelly Meister, Penn St 1993 2 20
Karen Hartwig, Dartmouth 1987 11 123 918 Melissa Bosh/\;ick UCor'm 2004 2 20
Lauren Demski, Dartmouth 1992 16 176 917 Ty - N‘orth T 2011 25 20
I\-/?crllqslxt/?a:lr(t|nDl\J/i§U ]ggg 0 3 g]g Natalie Hunter, Maryland 2013 23 20
Lori He oE) 4 Boston U 1989 '9 13 Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland 1999 21 19
1eyWood, : : Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland 2000 23 19
Jennifer Buetow, Colgate 1981 20 206 912 Zowie Tucker. Massachusetts 2000 73 19
Carlen Sellers, William & Mary 1986 9N Casey Devlin’ Lafayette 2002 2 19
Jessica Milhollin, Harvard 1995 910 Annie Zinkavi’ch Penn St 2002 2 19
Danielle DeHoratius, Lafayette 1994 910 T — Mar,yland ’ 2003 73 19
Jackie D’Angelo, Lafayette 1993 21 210 910 Allison Fayﬁch American 2004 2 19
Kelly Driscoll, Old Dominion 2006 23 19
GoaLs-AGAINST AVERAGE Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison 2007 23 19
Player, Team Year Min. GA GAA  Kathryn Masson, Maryland 2007 23 19
Kim Decker, Old Dominion 1992 1,651 3 043 ErinTermeson, Lock Haven 2008 23 19
Shannon Beck, Kent St. 1991 1598 6 026 Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2009 22 19
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts 1993 0.35 JRerL”a Phﬂ'“ﬁy D};‘?{’j“*' %%2? g? 18
Terry Kix, UConn 1983 0.36 €ebecca Lotto, iaer
Emily Coleman, Davidson 1992 1,119 6 038 Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2011 22 19
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. 1994 039  Jen McGill, Ohio 2011 24 19
Gillian Pieper, Michigan 1986 040  Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2012 22 19
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1991 10 040  Leann Stver Syracuse 2012 22 19
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts 1994 040  Dulcie Davies, Stanford 2014 22 19
Kim Irvine, Wake Forest 1986 0.43
Kathy Mulvey, North Carolina 1087 9 043 GoaLIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
Jana Withrow, North Carolina 1994 10 043  Player, Team Year w L T *Pct.
Christine Hoffman, Albany (NY) 2009 630 4 0.44 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominon 1991 % 0 1000
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1989 12046 i Decker, Old Dominion 1992 25 0 1.000
s ostme I, B U Meleles o &0
Lori Star{( Duke ' 1986 ' 0'50 Brianna O’Donnell, North Carolina 2007 21 0 1.000
’ : Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1988 26 1 963
Amy Westerman, Northeastern 1988 1,540 1 0.50 Alicia Grater, Maryland 2009 2 1 957
Robin Balducci, New Hampshire 1983 1,370 10 0.51 Vi Vaséalotti Maryland 2010 18 1 '947
Brianna O’Donnell, North Carolina 2007 1,320 10 0.53 Christina Maida F;rinceton 2012 18 1 '9 47
Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1990 1,696 13 0.54 Kathy Fosina dld (i 1989 on 2 '923
Irene Horvat, Maryland 1993 054" saskia Ammer, North Carolina 2012 21 2 913
Individual Leaders 6



Player, Team Year w L T *Pct. Player, Team Year Games SHO
Shelly Meister, Penn St. 1993 20 2 909  Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts 2000 23 1
Melissa Bostwick, UConn 2004 20 2 909  Katie Ridd, Wake Forest 2003 23 11
Erin Terreson, Lock Haven 2007 10 1 909  Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2013 25 11
Saskia Ammer, North Carolina 2011 20 2 .909
Natalie Hunter, Maryland 2013 20 2 909 GoaALIE MiNUTES PLAYED
Shannon Beck, Kent St. 1991 18 1 2 905 :
Kathryn Masson, Maryland 2007 19 2 o5  Hlayer, Team Year  Games  Minutes
Rebecca Lofito, Rider 2011 19 2 905  Michele Monahan, Penn St. 1986 25 1,890
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 199 23 2 1 904 BethRiey, Michigan 2005 24 1817
Allison Fayfich, American 2005 17 2 895 Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2013 25 1,790
Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2008 17 2 895 Mary Cate Gordon, Old Dominion 2005 25 1,765
Lyndsie Johnson, Rider 2009 17 2 895 Devon Seifert, Old Dominion 2011 25 1,763
Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina 2000 17 2 895 Sam Cariino, Massachusetts 2013 24 1,761
Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. 2002 23 3 8gs  LaurenBlazing, Duke ~ 2013 24 1,756
Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2007 22 3 880  Marybeth Freeman, Old Dominion 2000 26 1,745
Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina 010 2 3 880 Molly Cassidy, Michigan St 2013 24 1,737
Devon Seifert, Old Dominion 011 2 3 880 Amy Tran, North Carolina 2000 24 1,736
Jen Ruggiero, Northeastem 1995 21 3 875 Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. 2003 25 1,725
Rebecca Lofito, Rider 2010 13 2 867  Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina 2010 25 1,721
Casey Devlin, Lafayette 2002 19 3 864 Michelle Swartz, Richmond 2002 23 1,711
Allison Fayfich, American 2004 19 3 864  Alana Eliwatt, Maryland 1995 24 1,708
Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2000 19 3 8p4  Jamie Smith, Penn St. 1997 24 1,708
Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2011 19 3 864  Brooke Peterson, Radford 2001 23 1,707
Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2012 19 3 864  Jen Beaumont, Penn St. 2007 24 1,706
Leann Stiver, Syracuse 012 19 3 864 Shelly Meister, Penn St 1995 24 1,703

] ) Jen McGill, Ohio 2011 24 1,703
“Ties computed as half win, half loss. Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1990 25 1,696

Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts 2000 23 1,695

GoALIE SHUTOUTS Kati Oakes, Michigan 1999 25 1,600
Player, Team Year Games SHO Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. 2002 24 1,690
Kim Decker, Old Dominion 1992 25 21 Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. 2003 26 1,689
Caroline Suitch, Kent St. 2008 17 Christina Hershey, Louisville 2003 23 1,685
Terry Kix, UConn 1983 22 16 Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2007 25 1,682
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. 1994 16 Paige Pickett, Michigan 2007 23 1,682
Shannon Beck, Kent St. 1991 21 15 Saskia Ammer, North Carolina 2012 25 1,676
Evelien Spee, North Carolina 1988 20 14 Elissa Unger, Michigan St. 2008 23 1,665
Eileen Moyer, lowa 1989 23 14
Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1990 25 14
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1992 23 14 CAREER RECORDS
Philippa Scott, Massachusetts 1992 14
Jessica Krochmal, lowa 1993 20 14
Jana Withrow, North Carolina 1994 23 14
Gageto son Gl 1. e MEOFFENSE |
Kim Irvine, Wake Forest 1986 18 13
Cindy Cox, Massachusetts 1988 13 PoinTs PErR GAME
Shelly Meister, Penn St. 1993 22 13 (Minimum 100 Points)
Robin Clark, Northwestern 1983 12
Shelly Stevens, West Chester 1987 12 Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts. PPG
Caroline Maloney, Delaware 1988 12 Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American 199496 54 103 41 247 457
Amy Westerman, Northeastern 1988 22 12 Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion 1997-00 100 167 80 414 414
Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1991 22 12 Carole Thate, James Madison 199395 72 116 36 268 3.72
Irene Horvat, Maryland 1991 12 Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion 1988-89, 104 167 38 372 358
Irene Horvat, Maryland 1993 12 91-92
Jen Ruggiero, Northeastern 1995 24 12 Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland 2007-10 91 99 108 306 3.36
Robin Balducci, New Hampshire 1983 19 11 Kristy Gleason, lowa 198990, 88 132 21 285 324
Lisa Burner, VCU 1986 23 11 92-93
Kim Irvine, Wake Forest 1987 20 1 Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton 2008-10,12 78 107 30 244 313
Shelly Stevens, West Chester 1987 23 1 Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern 200912 80 99 38 236 295
Sharon Barone, William & Mary 1988 1 Jane Catanzaro, Temple 1987-90 83 117 0 234 282
Kim Metcalf, Northwestern 1988 1 Christy Morgan, Old Dominion 1981-84 80 86 47 219 274
Philippa Scott, Massachusetts 1991 1 Valentina Godfried, California 200306 83 93 36 220 265
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. 1992 1 Paige Selenski, Virginia 2008-10,12 90 100 38 238 264
Cheri Herr, Syracuse 1993 22 1" Meridith Thorpe, Virginia 199598 89 101 28 230 258
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. 1993 1 Katie Grant, Duke 200305 88 80 63 223 253
Jen Ruggiero, Northeastern 1994 22 1 Debbie Bell, Kent St. 200811 8 97 21 215 253
Danielle Butsch, Northeastern 1997 21 1 Kirsty Hale, Princeton 199598 80 71 56 198 248
Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team

Shannon Taylor,
Richmond/Syracuse
Kelly Dostal, Wake Forest
Melissa Panasci, Duke
Ilvy Friebe, Princeton
Cindy Werley,
North Carolina
Kelli James, Old Dominion
Julie Blaisse, North Carolina
Jenny Everett, Wake Forest
Angie Loy, Old Dominion
Kelly Newton, Maine
Lynsey McVicker, Maryland
Nancy Pelligreen, North Carolina
Charlotte Craddock, North
Carolina

Jenny Everett, Wake Forest
Elly Buckley, Virginia

PoOINTS

Player, Team

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland
Kristy Gleason, lowa

Sally Northcroft, Ball St.

Carole Thate, James Madison

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American

Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton

Paige Selenski, Virginia

Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern

Jane Catanzaro, Temple

Meridith Thorpe, Virginia

Katie Grant, Duke

Valentina Godfrid, California

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion

Shannon Taylor,
Richmond/Syracuse

Debbie Bell, Kent St.

Lauren Henderson, UConn

Cindy Werley, North Carolina

Angie Loy, Old Dominion

Kelly Dostal, Wake Forest

Melissa Panasci, Duke

Kim Miller, Old Dominion

Kirsty Hale, Princeton

Kelli James, Old Dominion

Nancy Pelligreen, North Carolina

Jen Brown, Ball St.

Carla Tagliente, Maryland

Jenny Everett, Wake Forest

Kelsey Kolojejchick, North
Carolina

GoaLs PerR GAME
(Minimum 40 Goals)

Player, Team

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion
Carole Thate, James Madison
Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion

Kristy Gleason, lowa

Years Gm
2004-06,08 89
2001-04 85
199497 84
1999-02 73
1993-94, 90
96-97
1988-90,92 87
1986-88 62
1997-00 83
200003 94
2008-11 73
199597 70
1995-98 89
2011-14 52
1997-00 87
201013 85
Years Gm
1997-00 100
1988-89, 104
91-92
2007-10 9N
1989-90, 88
92-93
1996-99
1993-95 72
1994-96 54
2008-10, 12 78
2008-10, 12 90
2009-12 80
1987-90 83
1995-98 89
2002-05 88
2003-06
1981-84 80
2004-06, 08 89
2008-11 85
2001-04
1993-94, 90
96-97
2000-03 94
2001-04 85
1994-97 84
1996-99 98
1995-98 80
1988-90, 92 87
1995-98 89
1994-97
1997-00 92
1997-00 83
2009-12 97
Years Gm
1994-96 54
1997-00 100
1993-95 72
1988-89, 104
9192
1989-90, 88
92-93

103
167
116
167

132

Pts.
218

204
200
173
212

196
139
186
210
163
154
193
113

186
181

PPG
245

240
2.38
237
2.36

225
224
224
223
223
220
217
217

214
213

Pts.

414
372

306
285

270
268
247
244
238
236
234
230
223
220
219
218

215
213
212

210
204
200
200
198
196
193
193
187
186
184

GPG

1.91
1.67
1.61
1.61

1.50

Player, Team Years Gm

Elsbeth Vesterre, Kent St. 1997-98 45

Jane Catanzaro, Temple 1987-90 83

Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton 2008-10, 12 78

Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern 2009-12 80

Debbie Bell, Kent St. 2008-11 85

Meridith Thorpe, Virginia 1995-98 89

Valentina Godfried, California 2003-06 83

Paige Selenski, Virginia (1) 2008-10, 12 90

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland 2007-10 91

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion 1981-84 80

Melissa Panasci, Duke 1994-97 84

Shannon Taylor, Richmond/ 2004-06, 08 89
Syracuse

Chris McGinley, Penn St. 1990-93 87

Kelly Dostal, Wake Forest 2001-04 85

Crystal Poland, Northeastern 2009-12 79

Charlotte Craddock, North 2011-14 52
Carolina

Ilvy Friebe, Princeton 1999-02 73

Cindy Werley, North Carolina 1993-94, 90

96-97

Louise Hines, North Carolina 1982-85 74

Julie Blaisse, North Carolina 1986-88 62

Nancy Pelligreen, North Carolina 1995-98 89

Jenny Everett, Wake Forest 1997-00 83

Autumn Pellman, Saint Francis 2011-14 71
(PA)

GoaLs

Player, Team Years

Maaike Hilbrand, Old Dominion 1988-89, 91-92

Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion 1997-00

Kristy Gleason, lowa 1989-90, 92-93

Sally Northcroft, Ball St. 1996-99

Jane Catanzaro, Temple 1987-90

Carole Thate, James Madison 1993-95

Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton 2008-10, 12

Stacey Ann Siu-Butt, American 1994-96

Meridith Thorpe, Virginia 1995-98

Paige Selenski, Virginia 2008-10, 12

Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern 2009-12

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland 2007-10

Lauren Henderson, UConn 2001-04

Debbie Bell, Kent St. 2008-11

Valentina Godfrid, California 2003-06

Melissa Panasci, Duke 1994-97

Shannon Taylor, Richmond/ 2004-06, 08
Syracuse

Christy Morgan, Old Dominion 1981-84

Chris McGinley, Penn St. 1990-93

Nicole Muracco, Maryland 2006-09

Cindy Werley, North Carolina 1993-94, 96-97

Kelly Dostal, Wake Forest 2001-04

Nancy Pelligreen, North Carolina 1995-98

Kim Miller, Old Dominion 1996-99

Jen Brown, Ball St. 1994-97

Katie Grant, Duke 2002-05

Tracey Fuchs, UConn 1984-87

Suzi Farrell, Lafayette 1988-91

Assists PErR GAME

(Minimum 25 Assists)

Player, Team Years Games

Jill Reeve, Old Dominion 1989-92 103

Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion 1987-90 102

Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland 2007-10 91

139
129
108

GPG

1.44
1.41
1.37
1.24
1.14
1.13
1.12
1.11
1.09
1.08
1.08
1.00

0.99
0.99
0.99
0.98

0.97
0.93

0.92

APG

1.35
1.26
1.19

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Games A APG
Virginia Casabo, American 1994-97 77 65 0.84
Mleke van Ulden, Ohio St. 1994-97 76 64 0.84 DEFENS'VE SAVES
Virginia Peisch, Dartmouth 2007-10 67 54 0.81
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion 199700 100 80 080 Player, Team Years Games DSv
Jen Pratt, Maryland 1995-98 90 7 0.79  Michelle Cargen, Holy Cross 1987-90 58
Virginia Egusquiza, Rider 2008-11 80 62 0.78  Susan Crafts, Virginia 1982-85 38
Kelli James, Old Dominion 1988-90, 92 87 66 0.76  Beth Senich, Ohio St. 1985-88 31
Johanna Bischof, Duke 2001-04 83 63 0.76  Chantal Lacroix, Holy Cross 1990-93 30
Martina Loncarica, Syracuse 2008-11 89 65 0.73  Wendy Barker, Holy Cross 1985-88 29
Katie Grant, Duke 2002-05 88 63 0.72  Monica McCorry, Bucknell 1998-01 29
Lynsey McVicker, Maryland 1995-97 70 50 0.71  Andrea Wiggins, Louisville 1988-91 25
Maggie Downey, Kent St. 1996-99 82 58 0.71  Jenn Sciulli, Ohio St. 2008-11 85 25
Kirsty Hale, Princeton 1995-98 80 56 0.70  Emily Trudeau, Pacific 2009-12 61 25
Carolyn Sarr, Old Dominion 1986-89 97 67 0.69  Brandy Bailey, Rutgers 1993-96 84 24
Susan Bowman, Wake Forest 1993-96 75 52 0.69  Abby Hoover, Saint Joseph’s 2009-12 59 23
Katie Reinprecht, Princeton 2008-10, 12 74 51 0.69  Kim Bush, Ohio St. 1988-91 22
Cheryl Van Kuren, Old Dominion 1982-85 90 61 0.68  Lauren Skudalski, Columbia 2011-14 68 22
Jen White, Northeastern 1994-97 92 63 0.68 Lisa Muhl, Pacific 2006-09 69 20
Carrie Goodloe, Virginia 1998-01 77 52 0.68  Reiann Stoute, Missouri St. 2009-12 70 20
Rachel Hiskins, Maryland 1998-01 94 64 0.68  Alayna Versage, Radford 2010-13 71 20
*Emily Wold, North Carolina 201213 44 30 0.68  Sandy Szilassy, Virginia 1986-89 19
Jen Stewart, Penn St. 1989-92 91 61 0.67  Tiffany Klebez, Rutgers 2001-04 71 19
Michelle Vizzuso, Virginia 1995-98 90 60 0.67  Merritt Dever, Louisville 1992-95 18
Kelly Newton, Maine 2008-11 73 49 0.67  Melissa Pryor, Michigan St. 1996-98 62 18
Dawn Lammey, Penn St. 1995-98 94 62 0.66  Marie Mignogna, Lehigh 2010-13 66 18
Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion 1998-01 94 61 0.65  Carrie Dresser, UMass Lowell 2011-14 76 18
Michelle Kasold, Wake Forest 2005-08 92 60 0.65  Sara Beilein, Michigan St. 1992-94 58 17
*Lisa McCarthy, Northwestern 2012-13 40 26 0.65  Maura Sawicki, Ball St. 2008-10 53 17
*A ofi Georgia Holland, Yale 2010-13 55 17
Active player Natalie Bowen, Radford 2004-07 16
AssSISTS Angela Feindt, Radford 2001-04 85 15
. Steph Graf, Bucknell 2005-08 15
Player, Team Years Games Assists  Catherine Myrick, Robert Morris 2007-10 60 15
Jill Reeve, Old Dominion 1989-92 103 139 Nicole Manziano, Monmouth 2009-12 77 15
Winnifred Sanders, Old Dominion 1987-90 102 129
Katie O'Donnell, Maryland 2007-10 91 108 GOALIE SAVES
Pam Neiss, Old Dominion 1988-91 76 80 Player, Team Years Games Saves
Marina DiGiacomo, Old Dominion 1997-00 100 80 ’
Kerri Schoultz, Ball St. 1996-99 76 Dori Shumadine, La Salle 1993-96 77 1,292
Jen Pratt, Maryland 1995-98 90 71 Mary-Alice Zavocki, Lehigh 1990-92, 94 1,273
Jennifer Averill, Northwestern 1983-86 70  Robin Kammerer, Hofstra 1989-92 59 1,139
Carolyn Sarr, Old Dominion 1986-89 97 67  Sue Sabatino, Yale 1986-89 58 1,093
Michele Barnard, Boston U. 1993-96 67  Cindy Barbosa, Bucknell 1983-86 69 1,039
Kelli James, Old Dominion 1988-90, 92 87 g6 Chris Cuneen, Hofstra 1986-89 70 1,003
Martina Loncarica, Syracuse 2008-11 89 65  Carol Knerr, Richmond . 1994-97 80 975
Virginia Casabo, American 1994-97 77 g5  Laura Knapp, James Madison 1987-90 968
Mieke van Ulden, Ohio St. 1994-97 76 g4 Michelle Richmond, La Salle 1989-92 68 874
Rachel Hiskins, Maryland 1998-01 94 64  Maria Keesling, Bucknell - 1987-89 833
Lori Warenka, Temple 1988-91 63  Amy Agulay, New Hampshire 1997-00 79 818
Jen White, Northeastern 1994-97 92 63  Becky Hergenroeder, Towson 1983-86 33 813
Johanna Bischof, Duke 2001-04 83 63  Mary Lou Winstel, Maine 1991-94 798
Katie Grant, Duke 2002-05 88 63  Deb Brown, Temple 1994-97 791
Dawn Lammey, Penn St. 1995-98 94 62  Kandiss Kulp, Fairfield 1996-99 779
Virginia Egusquiza, Rider 2008-11 80 62  Sue Wilson, Ohio St. 1989-92 70 i
Catherine Foreman, Michigan 1998-01 61  Libba Shannonhouse, 1987-90 776
Adrienne Yoder, Old Dominion 1998-01 94 61 Appalachian St.
Jen Stewar‘f, Penn St. 1989-92 91 61 Krlssy Wagner, Louisville 1992-95 771
Cheryl Vian Kuren, Old Dominion 1982-85 90 g1 Sharon Barone, Wiliam & Mary 1986-89 69 768
Michelle Vizzuso, Virginia 1995-98 90 o  Linda lrace, Ohio 1982-85 760
Michelle Kasold, Wake Forest 2005-08 92 g0 Amanda Mahncke, Hofstra 199598 65 760
Debra Brickey, lowa 1982-85 59 Kllm ChOFO.SIeV\{SkI., Maryland 1984-87 747
Maggie Downey, Kent St. 1996-99 82 58 Glnqy Capicchioni, Sacred I_-ieart 1997-00 743
Joy Driscoll, North Carolina 1994-97 91 53  Mattie Jean Hunt, Appalachian St. 1990-93 741
Sarah Wiggin, Villanova 1995-98 736
Christine Hanrahan, Colgate 1985-88 63 733
Kim Lambdin, Temple 1984-87 732
Kate Dunlap, Robert Morris 2004-07 66 732
Individual Leaders 9



Player, Team Years Games Saves Player, Team Years Min. GA GAA

Jessica Milhollin, Harvard 1992-95 714 Jan Miles, North Carolina 1983-85 0.98
Serene McGrath, Temple 1996-99 710 Brianna O’'Donnell, North Carolina  2006-09 3,391 56 0.99
Brooke Peterson, Radford 1998-01 77 710  Peggy Storrar, North Carolina 1990-93 1.00

Cheri Herr, Syracuse 1992-95 6,132 88 1.00

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Years GA Saves Pct.

Hilary Rose, Massachusetts 1993-96 933 GoaLie WINS
Angela Tucci, Princeton 1995-97 49 535 916 .
Robin Balducci, New Hampshire 1980-83 50 486 o7  Player, Team Years Games Wins
Evelien Spee, North Carolina 1987-89 907  Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1988-91 105 99
Shannon Beck, Kent St. 1990-92 46 436 905  Kim Decker, Old Dominion 1992-95 97 75
Gina Gioffre, New Hampshire 1989-91 24 226 904  Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2010-13 9 75
Amy Westerman, Northeastern 1987-88 33 308 903  Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. 2002-05 90 70
Anne Russell, Lafayette 1986-89 55 495 900  Michelle Swartz, Richmond 2002-05 88 68
Eileen Quigley, Lafayette 1987-90 899  Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2006-09 82 68
Julie EImore, Holy Cross 1992-95 898  Leann Stiver, Syracuse 2009-12 82 63
Evaun Malicki, Hofstra 1983-85 65 560 896  Erin Terreson, Lock Haven 2007-10 84 62
Carlen Sellers, William & Mary 1986-87 13 112 896  Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison 2006-09 87 61
Kim Metcalf, Northwestern 1986-89 45 386 896 Kim Kastuk, Virginia/Boston U. 2007-10 87 60
Kim Lockbaum, Delaware 1992-95 78 669 896  Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts 1997-00 89 59
Sue Sabatino, Yale 1986-89 129 1,093 894 Danielle Vile, UConn 1996-99 58
Ange Bradley, Delaware 1984-87 58 481 892 Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. 2000-03 87 58
Lori Heywood, Boston U. 1988-91 69 567 892 Kirysta Bearish, Rider 2003-06 79 58
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1989-92 78 638 891 Jen Ruggiero, James Madison/ 1992-95 83 57
Liane Kersey, Princeton 1987-89 3 215 890 Northeastern
Sarah Lamont, Brown 1987-90 73 589 890  Kelly Baril, Princeton 1999-02 73 57
Melanie Orpen, Princeton 1990-92 75 603 ~ .889  Alessandra Moss, Stanford 2008-11 82 57
Robin Clark, Northwestern 1983-86 53 421 888  Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland 1999-01 68 56
Elizabeth Hill, Princeton 1993-95 41 321 887  Lissa Munley, lowa 2005-08 81 56
Liz Ferrara, Rutgers 1982-84 48 373 886  BethRiley, Michigan 2003-06 81 55
Nada Sellers, Yale 1982-85 74 577 886  Kathryn Masson, Maryland 2004-07 m 55
Stacey Gaudette, New Hampshire 1987-90 69 531 885  Noreen Flanagan, Boston U. 1995-99 52
Vicki Martin, VCU 1983-85 59 582 884  Christina Hershey, Louisville 2000-03 80 52
Barb Naylor, Michigan St. 1982-83, 85-86 80 608  .884  Erin Prediger, Boston U. 2003-06 81 52
Catherine Bilingsley, Drexel 1990-93 884  Michelle Flannel, New Hampshire 1984-87 74 51
Rachel Chamberlain, Providence 2006-09 81 51
GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE *Dulcie Davies, Stanford 2012-14 66 51
(Minimum 2,100 Minutes; after career has concluded) Jamie Smith, Penn St. 1995-98 71 50
. Marie-Claire Heller, Louisville 2004-07 78 50
Player, Team N Years  Min. GA  GAA  piesa Unger. Michigan St 2006-09 70 50
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1988-91 50 048 Kelly Driscoll, Old Dominion 2006-09 88 50
Evelien Spee, North Carol!na 1987-89 0.51 Ayla Halus, Penn St. 2009-12 69 50
Kathy Mulvey, North Carolina 1984-87 0.54 o
Hilary Rose, Massachusetts 1993-96 0.60 Active player
Rebecca Lotito, Rider 2008-11 2,486 25 0.70
Emily Coleman, Davidson 199093 4301 5 o7z  GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. 1991-94 0.73 (Minimum 2,100 Minutes; after career has concluded)
iha”\’;\?n Beck, Kel\Tt S;- 1323‘25 ggig gg 8;8 Player, Team Years w L T *Pct.
my Westerman, Northeastern - , | . -
Kim Decker, O Dominion 199295 6,803 7 079 Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 198891 99 5 T8
. ’ ' ’ Alicia Grater, Maryland 2006-09 44 3 936
Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1988-91 5,483 63 0.80 T )
. . Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina 2007-10 40 5 .889
Jana Withrow, North Carolina 1994-97 6,593 77 0.82 f .
. Rebecca Lotito, Rider 2008-11 32 4 .889
Jen Ruggiero, Northeastern 1994-95 3,115 38 0.85 .
X Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland 1999-01 56 8 875
Kirsten Anderson, Dartmouth 1998-01 0.85 -
- Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2006-09 68 1 .861
Carlen Sellers, William & Mary 1986-87 13 0.87
: ) Kathryn Masson, Maryland 2004-07 55 9 859
Kathy Segar, Saint Joseph’s 1981-84 0.88 :
. - Natalie Hunter, Maryland 2010-13 45 8 849
Cindy Cox, Miami (OH) 1984-85 0.88 : ]
. ; Danielle Vile, UConn 1996-99 58 12 829
Lyndsie Johnson, Rider 2006-09 2,838 36 0.89
e Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2010-13 75 16 824
Katie Ridd, Wake Forest 2000-03 4,667 60 0.90 Gia Frusci Princet 1996-97 30 7 811
Ange Bradley, Delaware 1984-87 5 091 2 Huscione, Finceon j '
Ashley Hohnstine, Maryland 199901 4070 53 091 Alison Fayitch, American 200406 49 12 803
RitikayBow Duk’e ry 1988-91 ’ 0‘9 4 Maureen Tasch, Michigan 1998-01 32 8 .800
"y, ’ Leann Stiver, Syracuse 2009-12 63 16 197
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1989-92 5,800 78 0.94 ;
Michele Monahan, Penn St. 1983-86 34 8 3 789
Kathryn Masson, Maryland 2004-07 5,088 68 0.94 Kim Decker Old Domini 1992-95 75 19 3 789
Cindy Kivela, Miami (OH) 1980-81 095 o Sonnell North Caroi 00608 41 A 768
Jackie Kintzer, North Carolina ~ 2007-10 3993 5 095 flanna LEonnet, ot Larolina - '

Individual Leaders 10



Player, Team Years w L T *Pct. Player, Team Years Games Minutes
Erin Terreson, Lock Haven 2007-10 62 17 .785  Sarah Mueller, Miami (OH) 2010-13 84 5.824
Molly Maloney, Michigan 2000, 02-04 29 8 .784  Lissa Munley, lowa 2005-08 81 5,820
Diana Nelson, Northeastern 2001-04 36 10 .7183  Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1989-92 86 5,800
Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. 2002-05 70 20 .778  Elizabeth Priest, Northeastern 2009-12 82 5,772
Michelle Swartz, Richmond 2002-05 68 20 7173 Erin Prediger, Boston U. 2003-06 81 5,693
Christina Maida, Princeton 2010-13 43 13 .768  Andrea Mainiero, UConn 2006-09 82 5,669
Casey Devlin, Lafayette 2001-03 32 10 762 Kim Kastuk, Virginia/Boston U. 2007-10 87 5,659
Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison 2006-09 61 21 744 Christina Hershey, Louisville 2000-03 80 5,649
Shannon Beck, Kent St. 1990-92 40 13 4 737  Alesha Widdall, Massachusetts 2008-11 81 5,646
Michelle Flannel, New Hampshire 1984-87 51 16 7 736 Amy Tran, North Carolina 1999-02 84 5,631
Ayla Halus, Penn St. 2009-12 50 18 735  Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison 2006-09 87 5,581
Krysta Bearish, Rider 2003-06 58 21 734 Amy Agulay, New Hampshire 1997-00 79 5,564
Jodi Lume, Kent St. 1998-01 45 17 126 Alessandra Moss, Stanford 2008-11 82 5,561
o ; Rachel Chamberlain, Providence 2006-09 81 5,538
Ties computed as half win, half loss. Rebecca Cunfer, Saint Joseph's 2004-07 77 5488
GOALIE SHUTOUTS Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1988-91 82 5,483
Erin Terreson, Lock Haven 2007-10 84 5477
Player, Team Years Games SHO  Krysta Bearish, Rider 2003-06 79 5439
Kathy Fosina, Old Dominion 1988-91 105 4l
Kim Decker, Old Dominion 1992-95 97 56
Philippa Scott, Massachusetts 1989-92 49
Jana Withrow, North Carolina 1994-97 94 46
Irene Horvat, Maryland 1991-94 89 42
Patty Shea, Massachusetts 1981-83 40
Eileen Moyer, lowa 1988-91 40
Michele Brennan, Penn St. 1988-91 82 38
Lori Heywood, Boston U. 1988-91 38
Mindy Pretzman, Ball St. 1991-94 38
Andrea Wieland, lowa 1987-88, %02 36
Jen Ruggiero, James Madison/ 1992-95 83 36
Northeastern
Evelien Spee, North Carolina 1987-89 57 35
Peggy Storrar, North Carolina 1990-93 85 35
Robin Clark, Northwestern 1983-86 34
Brenda Mitchell, Northeastern 1989-92 86 34
Michelle Swartz, Richmond 2002-05 88 34
Jackie D'Angelo, Lafayette 1990-93 33
Cheri Herr, Syracuse 1992-95 86 33
Jan Miles, North Carolina 1983-85 74 32
Robin Balducci, New Hampshire 1980-83 50 31
Michele Monahan, Penn St. 1983-86 75 31
Kathy Mulvey, North Carolina 1984-87 53 31
Kim Irvine, Wake Forest 1986-89 76 31
June Moran, Ball St. 1984-87 30
Kim Metcalf, Northwestern 1986-89 30
Wendy Sammons, Saint Louis 1986-89 30
Shelly Stevens, West Chester 1986-88 64 30
Emily Coleman, Davidson 1990-93 65 30
Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2010-13 91 30
Mary Lou Winstel, Maine 1991-94 29
Katie Ridd, Wake Forest 2000-03 75 29
GoaLIE MINUTES PLAYED
Player, Team Years Games Minutes
Kim Decker, Old Dominion 1992-95 97 6,803
Jana Withrow, North Carolina 1994-97 9 6,593
Sarah Mansfield, UConn 2010-13 9N 6,455
Marybeth Freeman, Old Dominion 1999-02 94 6,406
Zowie Tucker, Massachusetts 1997-00 89 6,263
Michelle Swartz, Richmond 2002-05 88 6,141
Cheri Herr, Syracuse 1992-95 86 6,132
Kelly Driscoll, Old Dominion 2006-09 88 6,110
Christina Kirkaldy, Michigan St. 2002-05 90 6,063
Molly Cassidy, Michigan St. 2010-13 85 6,058
Annie Zinkavich, Penn St. 2000-03 87 5,841
Meghan Herwig, Villanova 1999-02 81 5,827
Individual Leaders 11



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

PoinTs PER GAME DEFENSIVE SAVES

Year Player, Team Games Points Avg. Year Player, Team Games DSv

2005  Jessica Javelet, Louisville 21 74 352 2010  Maura Sawicki, Ball St. 20 15

2006  Vianney Campos, Pacific 19 72 379 2011 Nicole Manziano, Monmouth 21 12

2007  Katie O'Donnell, Maryland 21 53 252 2012  Reiann Stoute, Missouri St. 15 1

2008  Shannon Taylor, Syracuse 24 79 3.29 Emily Trudeau, Pacific 18 "

2009  Loren Sherer, UConn 22 81 368 2013  Jackie Bendick, Vermont 19 12

2010  Katie O’'Donnell, Maryland 24 98 408 2014  Allison Haas, Richmond 22 1

2011 Genna Kovar, Hofstra 22 74 3.36

2012  Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton 22 85 38 SAVE PERCENTAGE

2013  Natalie Cafone, lowa 21 52 248

2014 Paula Heuser, Albany (NY) 23 69 300 Year PlayerTeam Gm  GA Saves  Pet.
2005  Kimberly Kinsella, Missouri St. 17 47 222 825

GoaLs Per GAME 2006  Kimberly Kinsella, Missouri St. 16 38 168 816
2007  Gena Miller, Columbia 17 17 8 .835

Year  Player, Team Games  Goals  Avg. 2008  Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison 21 15 70 824

2005  Jessica Javelet, Louisville 21 30 143 2009  Christine Hoffman, Albany (NY) 18 4 32 889

2006  Vianney Campos, Pacific 19 32 1.68 2010  Ayla Halus, Penn St. 20 25 119 826

2007  Amy Lewis, Rutgers 19 20 1.05 2011 Anna Zarkoski, Richmond 22 23 101 815

2008  Shannon Taylor, Syracuse 24 31 129 2012  Jess Maroney, Boston U. 17 14 66 .825

2009  Loren Sherer, UConn 22 32 145 2013  Anna Zarkoski, Richmond 21 18 84 824

2010  Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton 19 33 1.74 2014  Dulcie Davies, Stanford 22 18 78 813

2011 Genna Kovar, Hofstra 22 28 1.27

2012 Kathleen Sharkey, Princeton 22 38 173 GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

2013 Autumn Pellman, Saint Francis (PA) 16 17 1.06 :

2014 Autumn Pellman, Saint Francis (PA) 17 23 135 Year Player Team Gm  Min. — GA  GAA
2005  Kathryn Masson, Maryland 18 1,301 17 0.92

Assists PER GAME 2006  Kathryn Masson, Maryland 23 1,602 16 0.70
2007  Brianna O’'Donnell, North Carolina 24 1,320 10 053

Year  Player, Team Games  Asst.  Avg. 9008  Kelsey Cutchins, James Madison 21 1449 15 072

2005  Saskia Mueller, Ohio St. 22 19 0.86 2009  Christine Hoffman, Albany (NY) 18 630 4 044

2006  Arlette Westdorp, Albany (NY) 19 19 1.00 2010  Rebecca Lotito, Rider 17 1,029 10 068

2007  Katelyn Falgowski, North Carolina 23 21 091 2011  Rebecca Lotito, Rider 21 1444 15 0.73

2008  Martina Loncarica, Syracuse 24 31 129 2012  Mallory Cuccio, Liberty 13 899 13 1.01

2009  Katie O'Donnell, Maryland 24 31 129 2013  Dulcie Davies, Stanford 21 1,502 18 084

2010  Virginia Peisch, Dartmouth 16 23 144 2014  Maxi Primus, Albany (NY) 23 1,579 18  0.80

2011 Kelly Newton, Maine 20 25 1.25

2012  Kelsey Kolojejchick, North Carolina 25 23 0.92

2013 Emily Wold, North Carolina 24 22 0.92

2014  Christina Freibott, Columbia 17 21 1.24
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA field hockey statistics began in 1981 and are based on informa-
tion submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions participating in the
statistics rankings, and information maintained by the National Field Hockey
Coaches Association and Chip Rogers, director of emerging programs for the
NFHCA. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages
may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of
the rankings is accurate.

PoINTS

Game
43—Syracuse vs. Georgetown, Oct. 10, 2008 (16 goals, 11 assists)

Season

438—O0Id Dominion, 2000 (160 goals, 118 assists)
Points PER GAME
Season

16.85—0Id Dominion, 2000 (438 in 26 games)
GoaLs

Game
17—Missouri St. vs. Bellarmine, Oct. 10, 1998

Season
163—O0Id Dominion, 1992
GoaLs Per GAME

Season
6.52—O0Id Dominion, 1992 (163 in 25 games)

AssisTs

Game
16—Kent St. vs. Louisville, Oct. 2, 1998

Season
118—O0Id Dominion, 2000

Assists PER GAME

Season
4.54—0Id Dominion, 2000 (118 in 26 games)

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Game
7—-Ball St. vs. Northwestern, Sept. 13, 2011; Radford vs. North Carolina,
Sept. 15, 2013

Season
30—~Ball St., 2010

GoALIE SAVES

Game
49—Radford vs. Old Dominion, Nov. 2, 1990

Season
469—Lehigh, 1990
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.955—Kent St., 1991 (127 saves, 6 goals allowed)
GoALs-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.26—Kent St., 1991 (1,598 minutes, 6 goals allowed)

WiNs

Season
26—0Id Dominion, 1988; Old Dominion, 1991
WINNING PERCENTAGE

Season
1.000—OId Dominion (23-0), 1984 ; Old Dominion (26-0), 1991; Old
Dominion (25-0), 1992; North Carolina (24-0), 1995; North Carolina (24-
0), 2007

SHuTOUTS

Season
21—0Id Dominion, 1992; Missouri St., 1981

MiNuTES PLAYED

Season
1,929—Michigan, 1999

Team Records

13



TEAM LEADERS

SI NGLE'GAME RECORDS No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross Oct. 16,2010
1 UConn vs. Georgetown Oct. 7, 2011
1 North Carolina vs. Villanova Sept. 9, 2012
1 Massachusetts vs. Vermont Sept. 21, 2012
PoINTS 11 Old Dominion vs. Towson Oct. 5, 2012
1 North Carolina vs. Davidson Oct. 20, 2013
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 44 Maryland vs. Georgetown Oct. 27, 2013
43 Syracuse vs. Georgetown Oct. 10,2008  Many with 10; most recently:
39 Wake Forest vs. Davidson Oct. 8,2003 10 UConn vs. Yale Oct. 19,2014
38 Kent St. vs. Louisville Oct. 2, 1998
36 Virginia vs. Towson Aug. 31, 2012
35 Duke vs. Kent St. Sept. 30, 2012
34 Missouri St. vs. Bellarmine Oct. 10, 1998
34 Maryland vs. Towson Sept. 13, 2009 DEFENSIVE SAVES
34 Maine vs. Lehigh Sept. 24, 2011 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
34 Syracuse vs. Vermont Oct. 16,2011 7 Ball St. vs. Northwestern Sept. 13, 2011
34 Massachusetts vs. Saint Louis Oct. 12,2013 7 Radford vs. North Carolina Sept. 15, 2013
33 Old Dominion vs. Towson Oct.5,2012 ¢ Ball St. vs. Miami (OH) Sept. 21, 2011
32 Old Dominion vs. American Oct.6,1989 ¢ Lehigh vs. Rider Oct. 2, 2011
32 Old Dominion vs. VCU Nov.2,1996 ¢ Yale vs. Maine Oct. 20, 2013
32 Kent St vs. Louisville Oct. 24,1998 5 Monmouth vs. Lafayette Sept. 10, 2002
32 Maryland vs. Pacific , Oct. 10,2010 5 Fairfield vs. Columbia Sept. 12, 2007
32 North Carolina vs. Appalachian St. Oct.9,2011 5 Ball St. vs. Ohio Oct. 15,2010
Many with 31; most recently: 5 Ball St. vs. Kent St. Oct. 17,2010
31 Albany (NY) vs. Siena Oct.1,2014 5 Northwestem vs. Ball St. Sept. 13, 2011
5 Miami (OH) vs. Stanford Sept. 1,2012
GoaLs 5 Dartmouth vs. Yale Oct. 19, 2013
No. Team vs. 0pp°nent Date 5 Siena vs. Rider Oct. 20, 2013
17 Missouri St. vs. Bellarmine Oct. 10, 1998 g \B,gfnn;,:'ts\}fm?,gac mgx' ; gg]g
16 Old Dominion vs. American Oct. 6, 1989 . ‘ ) o
16 Old Dominion vs. VCU Nov.2,1906  [ICRRIMECHIESAESIEG
16 Syracuse vs. Georgetown Oct. 10, 2008 & Ruigersivsiirginia EEnS et
15 Temple vs. Rowan Oct. 29, 1981
15 Old Dominion vs. Richmond 1908 GOALIE SAvES
15 Old Dominion vs. Temple 1998 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
14 Rider vs. Monmouth 1982 49 Radford vs. Old Dominion Nov. 2, 1990
14 lowa vs. Michigan , Oct. 51985 43 Wake Forest vs. Duke Sept. 30, 1992
14 James Madison vs. Appalachian St. Sept. 4,1994 43 Comell vs. Yale 1996
14 Old Dominion vs. Radford Nov.9,1996 38  KentSt. vs. Ball St. Sept. 19, 1996
14 Old Dominion vs. James Madison 2002 37 Bucknell vs. New Hampshire Sept. 30, 1984
14 Virginia vs. Towson Aug. 31,2012 37 Bucknell vs. Rutgers Oct. 21, 1984
Many with 13; most recently: 37 Maine vs. UConn Sept. 10, 1989
13 KentSt. vs. Saint Louis Sept- 13,2013 37 Vermont vs. Northeastern Sept. 26, 1990
36 Bucknell vs. Lafayette Sept. 27, 1986
AssisTs 36  Dartmouth vs. UConn Sept. 16, 1992
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 36 Boston College vs. Syracuse OOct. 2,1993
ot 35 Bucknell vs. Delaware ct. 27, 1984
16 Kent St. vs. Louisville Oct. 2, 1998 ’
15 Wake Forest vs. Davidson Oct. 8, 2003 2451 goslt(on |(|: ollege tvs. Massachusetts ge?t.zg, ng
14 Maryland vs. Towson Sept. 13, 2009 ucknet vs. Rulgers - oL &%
13 Duke vs. Kent St Sept. 30, 2012 34 Drexel vs. New Hampshire Oct. 15, 1994
13 Albany (NY) vs. Siena Oct. 1. 2014 34 Bucknell vs. Maryland Aug. 31, 1997
12 Kent St. vs Loﬁisvill . Oct '24’ 1998 34 Colgate vs. James Madison Oct. 11, 1998
Ao AP  onil 33 Towson vs. Maryland Sept. 20, 1983
2 SN ETE s 33 Bucknell vs. Syracuse Sept. 16, 1989
12 Albany (NY) vs. Sacred Heart Sept. 27, 2013 33 Pacific vs. Calfornia Sent. 11, 1999
12 Massachusetts vs. Saint Louis Oct. 12, 2013 ’ Pt
1 Kent St. vs. Louisville Oct. 11, 1997
1 Ball St. vs. Davis & Elkins Sept. 19, 1998
1" Syracuse vs. Georgetown Oct. 10, 2008

Team Leaders 14



SEASON RECORDS Team Year Gm G A Pt
Louisville 2005 21 91 72 254
Kent St. 1997 22 87 78 252
Michigan 2000 23 86 79 251
PoinTts PEr GAME GoaLs Per GAME
Team Year Gm G A Pts. PPG Team Year Games G GPG
Old Dominion 2000 26 160 118 438 16.85  Old Dominion 1992 25 163 6.52
Old Dominion 1998 25 136 96 368 14.72  Old Dominion 2000 26 160 6.15
Syracuse 2008 24 116 101 333 13.88  Old Dominion 1998 25 136 544
Old Dominion 2002 25 131 82 344 1376  Old Dominion 2002 25 131 5.24
Maryland 2000 24 116 97 329 1371  Maryland 1999 25 127 5.08
Maryland 2010 24 112 102 326 1358  Princeton 1996 22 109 4.95
Duke 2004 23 112 87 311 1352  Princeton 2009 19 93 4.89
Maryland 2008 24 115 86 316 1317 Duke 2004 23 112 487
Kent St. 2000 23 106 90 302 13.13  Syracuse 2008 24 116 483
Princeton 1996 22 109 66 284 1291 Maryland 2009 24 116 483
Princeton 2009 19 93 58 244 1284  Maryland 2008 24 115 4.79
Princeton 2012 22 102 78 282 1282  Maryland 2010 24 112 4.67
Kent St. 1998 23 96 101 293 12.74  Princeton 2012 22 102 4,64
Wake Forest 2008 24 103 95 301 1254  KentSt 2000 23 106 461
Duke 2003 24 106 87 299 1246  North Carolina 2012 25 114 4.56
Virginia 1996 23 100 86 286 1243  Wake Forest 2006 24 107 4.46
North Carolina 2012 25 114 82 310 1240  Wake Forest 1999 22 9 4.45
Princeton 2009 19 88 57 233 1226  Maine 2011 20 89 4.45
UConn 1999 24 100 94 294 1225 BallSt 1996 21 93 443
Maine 201 20 89 67 245 1225 Duke 2003 24 106 442
Wake Forest 2006 24 107 79 293 1221  Rider 2011 21 92 438
Yale 2011 17 69 68 206 1212  Virginia 1996 23 100 435
Ball St. 1998 19 80 70 230 12.11  Louisville 2005 21 91 4.33
Louisville 2005 21 91 72 254 1210  Princeton 2010 19 81 4.26
Wake Forest 1999 22 98 69 265 12.04  North Carolina 2007 24 102 4.25
North Carolina 2007 24 102 80 284 11.83  Princeton 2008 20 85 4.25
Ball St. 1996 21 93 61 247 1176  Old Dominion 1999 24 101 421
Rider 201 21 92 60 244 1162 Maryland 2013 24 101 4.21
Dartmouth 2010 17 64 69 197 1159  UConn 2004 22 92 4.18
Wake Forest 2008 26 103 95 301 1158 UConn 1996 23 9% 417
Kent St. 1998 23 % 417
PoOINTS G
Team Year Gm G A Pts. OALS
Old Dominion 2000 26 160 118 438 1eam Year Games Goals
Old Dominion 1998 25 136 96 368  Old Dominion 1992 25 163
Old Dominion 2002 25 131 82 344  Old Dominion 2000 26 160
Syracuse 2008 24 116 101 333  Old Dominion 1998 25 136
Maryland 2009 24 116 97 329  Old Dominion 2002 25 131
Maryland 2010 24 112 102 326 Maryland 1999 25 127
Maryland 2008 24 115 86 316  Syracuse 2008 24 116
Duke 2004 23 112 87 311 Maryland 2009 24 116
North Carolina 2012 25 114 82 310 Maryland 2008 24 115
Kent St. 2000 23 106 90 302  North Carolina 2012 25 114
Wake Forest 2008 26 103 95 301 Duke 2004 23 112
Duke 2003 24 106 87 209 Maryland 2010 24 112
UConn 1999 24 100 94 294  Princeton 1996 22 109
Kent St. 1998 23 9% 101 293  Wake Forest 2006 24 107
Wake Forest 2006 24 107 79 293  KentSt 2000 23 106
Virginia 1996 23 100 86 286 Duke 2003 24 106
Princeton 1996 22 109 66 284  Wake Forest 2008 26 103
North Carolina 2007 24 102 80 284  North Carolina 2007 24 102
Princeton 2012 22 102 78 282  Princeton 2012 22 102
Penn St. 1990 25 99 80 278  Old Dominion 1999 24 101
Maryland 2013 24 101 75 277 Maryland 2013 24 101
North Carolina 2011 25 98 78 274  Virginia 1996 23 100
North Carolina 2013 24 % 76 268 UConn 1999 24 100
Old Dominion 1999 24 101 65 267 PemnSt 1990 25 99
Wake Forest 1999 22 98 69 265  Wake Forest 1999 22 98
Maryland 2014 23 92 75 259  North Carolina 2011 25 98
Team Leaders 15



Team

UConn

Kent St.

North Carolina
Ball St.
Princeton

Assists PER GAME

Team

Old Dominion
Kent St.
Maryland
Syracuse
Duke
Dartmouth
Virginia
Maryland
Yale

UConn

Kent St.

Old Dominion
Virginia

Ball St.
Wake Forest
Northwestern
Duke

UConn
Maryland
Kent St.
Princeton
Columbia
UConn
Michigan
Louisville
Penn St.
Michigan
Maine

Ball St.

North Carolina

AssisTs
Team

Old Dominion
Maryland
Kent St.
Syracuse
Maryland

Old Dominion
Wake Forest
UConn

Kent St.
Virginia

Duke

Duke

Virginia
Maryland

Old Dominion
North Carolina
Penn St.
North Carolina
Michigan
Wake Forest
UConn

Kent St.

North Carolina
Princeton
UConn

Year

1996
1998
2013
1996
2009

Year Games

2000
1998
2010
2008
2004
2010
1997
2009
2011
1999
2000
1998
1996
1998
2008
2012
2003
2011
2008
1997
2012
2014
2009
2000
2005
1991
1997
2011
1999
2007

Year

2000
2010
1998
2008
2009
1998
2008
1999
2000
1997
2003
2004
1996
2008
2002
2012
1990
2007
2000
2006
201
1997
201
2012
2009

26
23
24
24
23
17
22
24
17
24
23
25
23
19
26
20
24
22
24
22
22
17
22
23
21
22
22
20
21
24

Games

26

24

23

24

24

25

26

24

23

22

24

23

23

24

25

25

25

24

23

24

22

22

25

22

22

3.55
3.55
3.53
345
343
343
3.36
3.36
3185
3.33
3.33

Assists

18
102
101

Team Year Games
North Carolina 2013 24
Michigan 1999 27
Maryland 2013 24
Penn St. 1991 22
Michigan 1997 22

Assists

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Team Year Games
Ball St. 2010 20
Lehigh 2011 19
Radford 2013 21
Saint Joseph’s 2010 19
Ball St. 2011 20
Albany (NY) 2003 19
Old Dominion 2008 23
Robert Morris 2010 18
Rider 2007 20
Saint Louis 2010 20
Monmouth 2011 21
Albany (NY) 2001 17
Siena 2011 18
Vermont 2013 19
Quinnipiac 2013 21
Towson 2010 18
Longwood 2013 22
Ohio St. 2011 21
Missouri St. 2012 16
Pacific 2012 19
Radford 2012 21
Columbia 2013 17
Rider 2004 21
Bucknell 2005 18
Lehigh 2009 17
Radford 2009 21
Old Dominion 2012 20
Miami (OH) 2012 22
Massachusetts 2012 24
Many with 14; most recently:

Bryant 2013 18
Virginia 2013 21
GoALIE SAVES

Team Year Games
Lehigh 1990 20
La Salle 1995 21
Kent St. 1996 21
La Salle 1996 20
Wake Forest 1992 18
Lehigh 1992 18
Lehigh 1989 20
Pacific 1981 21
Lehigh 1991 16
Radford 1989 22
Ohio St. 1990 19
Northeastern 1984 23
Kent St. 1985 18
William & Mary 1993 22
Ohio St. 1988 21
Vermont 2013 19
La Salle 1989 19
Ohio St. 1993 20
Vermont 1998 17
William & Mary 1986 23

Saves

469
a1
379
358
342
335
319
307
305
296
287
286
280
280
271
267
265
262
261
260

Team Leaders
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Team Year Games Saves Team Year Min. GA GAA

Lehigh 1987 23 258  Stanford 2014 1,564 18 0.81
La Salle 1993 19 258  James Madison 2007 1,642 20 0.85
La Salle 1994 19 255  Ohio 2011 1731 21 0.85
Lehigh 1985 21 253 Rider 2011 1488 18 085
La Salle 2000 17 253  Penn St. 1999 1,628 20 0.86
Albany (NY) 2003 19 252 Richmond 2013 1,545 19 0.86
William & Mary 1989 18 250  Penn St. 1994 1,687 21 087
Missouri St. 2007 21 250  Northeastern 1990 1,820 23 0.88
Ohio St. 1987 19 249 Maryland 2001 1,750 22 0.88
Vermont 1996 20 249 Stanford 2013 1,506 19 0.88
Siena 2011 18 249 Lock Haven 2009 1,570 20 0.89
Michigan St. 2002 1,863 24 0.90
SAVE PERCENTAGE Maryland 2007 1476 19 0.90
Team Year GA Saves Pct.
Northeastern 1988 1 154 933
Northeastern 1992 13 161 925
Lehigh 1984 20 221 917  WINs
Lehigh 1983 17 182 915 Team Year Games Wins
Colgate 1981 20206 912 o pominion 1988 27 %
Penn St. 1990 18182 90 o pominion 1991 2% 2%
Kent St. 1992 14 138 908
Penn St 1985 20 191 o5 owa 1981 31 %
enn St : 0ld Dominion 1992 25 25
Ohio St. 1991 26 246 904 o
Old Dominion 2000 26 25
Penn St. 1993 13 122 904 ) .
- Missouri St. 1981 88 24
William & Mary 1989 28 250 899 e
) Old Dominion 1989 26 24
Lehigh 1994 24 211 898 ;
-~ North Carolina 1995 24 24
Michigan 1982 15 130 897
Maryland 1999 25 24
Vermont 1987 24 210 897 "
North Carolina 2007 24 24
Vermont 1981 19 163 .896 L
; Old Dominion 1984 23 23
Lehigh 1992 39 335 896
UConn 1988 24 23
Vermont 1991 24 204 895 -
. Old Dominion 1990 26 23
Lehigh 1996 23 189 892 ;
. orth Carolina 1996 24 23
Lehigh 1985 32 253 888 o
. Old Dominion 1998 25 23
Lehigh 1991 39 305 887 =
L Michigan St. 2002 26 23
William & Mary 1993 36 280 886
. Maryland 2005 25 23
Ohio St. 1993 34 262 885
K Maryland 2006 25 23
William & Mary 1987 27 201 882
Maryland 2009 24 23
Vermont 1988 29 216 882 M
s aryland 2010 24 23
William & Mary 1986 35 260 .881 N .
- orth Carolina 2011 25 23
Michigan 1989 32 234 880 ‘
. North Carolina 2012 25 23
Lehigh 1989 44 319 879
. Wake Forest 2003 23 22
Ohio St. 1990 4 287 875 \\ake Forost 2006 2 9
Vermont 1990 33 220 875 | ocelores
UConn 2007 25 22
GoOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE gﬂ;;yéigi P 9 2
Team Year Min. GA GAA  Wake Forest 2008 26 22
Kent St. 1991 1,598 6 0.26 North Carolina 2010 25 22
Northeastemn 1988 1,540 11 050 OldDominion 2011 25 22
Penn St. 1990 1,760 13 052 Maryland 2013 24 2
Northeastern 1992 1,642 13 0.55
UConn 2004 159 13 057 WINNING PERCENTAGE
Penn St. 1993 1,570 13 058  (Minimum 10 wins)
North Carolina 2007 1,630 14 0.60
Rider 2009 1400 13 05 M Year w L Pet
Kent St. 1992 1,462 14 067 Old Dom!n!on 1984 23 0 1.000
North Carolina 2009 1,555 15 068  Old Dominion 1991 26 0 1000
Northeastern 2002 1,686 17 071  North Carolina 1995 24 0 1000
Old Dominion 2006 1,643 17 072  North Carolina 2007 24 0 1000
Albany (NY) 2009 1,260 13 072  OldDominion 1988 26 T 98
James Madison 2008 1,500 16 075  Old Dominion 2000 25 1 962
Penn St. 1991 1,560 17 o7e Maryland 1999 24 1 960
Wake Forest 2006 1,722 19 077  NorthCarolina 199 23 1 958
Albany (NY) 2014 1612 18 o078 UComn 1999 23 T 98
Northeastern 1994 1,51 17 o079 Maryland 2009 23 1 958
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Team Year w L Pct. MinuTES PLAYED

Maryland 2010 23 1 958

Wake Forest 2003 22 1 957 Team Year Games Minutes

Princeton 2012 21 1 955  Michigan 1999 27 1,929

Old Dominion 1982 20 1 952  Penn St. 1985 25 1,890

lowa 1992 20 1 952 Michigan St. 2002 26 1,863

Old Dominion 1983 19 1 950  Old Dominion 2000 26 1,850

Old Dominion 1989 24 2 923  North Carolina 2011 25 1,839

Old Dominion 1998 23 2 920  Wake Forest 2008 26 1,837

Maryland 2005 23 2 920  Northeastern 1990 24 1,820

Maryland 2006 23 2 920 Michigan 2005 24 1,817

North Carolina 2011 23 2 920  Michigan St. 2013 24 1,814

North Carolina 2012 23 2 920  UConn 2006 25 1,812

Wake Forest 2006 22 2 917 Maryland 1999 25 1,811

Maryland 2008 22 2 917  Duke 2013 24 1,804

Syracuse 2008 22 2 917 Maryland 2006 25 1,797

Maryland 2013 22 2 917  Northeastern 1996 25 1,796

lowa 1982 21 2 913  UConn 2013 25 1,791

Massachusetts 1992 21 2 913 North Carolina 2010 25 1,784

North Carolina 1994 21 2 913 Old Dominion 2002 25 1,783

UConn 1996 21 2 913 Old Dominion 2011 25 1,775

North Carolina 2004 21 2 913 North Carolina 2012 25 1,768

Wake Forest 2005 21 2 913 North Carolina 2013 24 1,768

. ) . . Old Dominion 2005 25 1,765

*Until 1994, ties were allowed. However, of th ms th. lified for thi ’

st no rooerd oluded tioa o ever efthe teams that qualfied forthis - yagachusetts 2013 24 1,761
Penn St. 1990 26 1,760

SHuUTOUTS Penn St. 2003 25 1,760
UConn 2007 25 1,758

Team Year  Games SHO  gyracuse 2014 24 1,751

Missouri St. 1981 33 21 William & Mary 1986 23 1,750

Old Dominion 1992 25 21 Maryland 2001 24 1,750

UConn 1983 22 16 Massachusetts 2012 24 1,739

Boston U. 1985 23 16 North Carolina 2000 24 1,736

lowa 1993 22 16

Ball St. 1994 23 16

North Carolina 2007 24 16

Kent St. 1991 21 15

Northwestern 1988 20 14

Penn St. 1990 26 14

Northeastern 1992 23 14

North Carolina 1994 23 14

Ball St. 1982 21 13

Missouri St. 1982 24 13

Penn St. 1984 23 13

Rutgers 1984 23 13

Wake Forest 1986 18 13

Davidson 1992 18 13

Penn St. 1993 22 13

North Carolina 1995 24 13

Wake Forest 2006 24 13

Missouri St. 1983 20 12

North Carolina 1986 22 12

Ohio 1986 22 12

Missouri St. 1987 22 12

Delaware 1988 21 12

Northeastern 1988 22 12

Penn St. 1989 22 12

Penn St. 1991 22 12

Maryland 1991 23 12

Northeastern 1995 24 12

Old Dominion 2006 23 12

Maryland 2006 25 12

Rider 2009 19 12

North Carolina 2009 22 12

Virginia 2009 24 12
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Gm  Min. G Avg.
2014 Maryland 23 1,608 92 4.00
Points PER GAME
) ScorING MARGIN
Year Team Games Points Avg. y T Gm Mi G GA M
2006 Wake Forest 24 203 221 oar feam m M. ar
2007  North Carolina 24 284 1183 2006  Wake Forest 24 1722 107 19 3.58
2008 Syracuse 24 333 13.88 2007  North Carolina 24 1630 102 14 3.78
2009  Maryland 2 329 13.71 2008  Syracuse 24 1703 116 25 3.74
2010 Maryland 2 326 1358 2009  Maryland 24 1696 116 33 342
2011 Maine 20 245 1225 2010  Princeton 191330 81 24 3.00
2012 Princeton 2 282 1282 2011 Rider 211488 92 18 348
2013 Maryland 2 277 1154 2012 Princeton 22 1548 102 22 362
2014 Maryland 23 259 1126 2013  Maryland 24 1692 101 30 294
2014  Maryland 231608 92 27 283
GoaLs PErR GAME
WINNING PERCENTAGE
Year Team Games  Goals Avg. v T G W L pet
2006 Wake Forest 24 107 446 | oov Team m e
2007 North Carolina 2 102 425 2006 Maryland 25 23 2 90
2008 Syracuse 2 116 4.83 2007  North Carolina 24 24 0 1.000
2009 Princeton 19 93 489 2008 Maryland 24 222 9
2010 Maryland 24 112 467 Syracuse 2422 97
2011 Maine 20 89 445 2009  Maryland 24 23 1 .958
2012 Princeton 2 102 464 2010 Maryland 4 23 1958
2013 Maryland 2 101 4.1 2011 North Carolina 25 23 2 920
2014 Maryland 93 92 4.00 2012 Princeton 22 21 1 955
2013 Maryland 24 22 2 917
any ]
Assists PER GAME 2014  Albany (NY’ 2 2 3 870
Year Team Games Asst. Avg.
2007  North Carolina 24 80 3.33
gggg a‘gfy‘f:rfg gi 18; jgl GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
2010  Maryland 24 102 425 Year Team Gm  Min. GA GAA
2011 Yale 17 68 400 2006 Maryland 25 1797 18 070
2012 Northwestem 20 73 365 2007  North Carolina 24 1,630 14 060
2013 North Carolina 24 76 347 2008  James Madison 21 1,499 16 075
2014 Columbia 17 60 353 2009  Rider 19 1,400 13 065
2010  Rider 20 1417 19 094
PeNALTY CorRNERS PER GAME 2011 Rider 21 1488 18 085
Year Team Games PC  Avg. 2012 Princeton 2 1548 22 099
. 2013 Richmond 21 1546 19 086
ggg? g:r']%eﬁgn ]g ];2 3;; 2014 Abany (NY) 23 1612 18 078
2008  Syracuse 24 261 10.88
2009 Abany (NY) 8 190 105 DEFENSIVE SAVES
2010  Rider 20 227 1385 Year Team Games DSv
2011 Rider 21 248 1181 2010 Ball St. 20 30
2012 Rider 21 301 1433 2011  Lehigh 19 23
2013 Rider 20 215 1075 2012 Missouri St. 16 16
2014 Saint Francis (PA) 17 173 10.18 Pacific 19 16
Radford 21 16
ScoRING AVERAGE 2013 Radford 21 23
Year Team Gm  Min. G Avg. 2014 Dartmouth 17 13
2006  Wake Forest 2 1722 107 435 S I b
2007  North Carolina 24 1630 102 438
2008  Syracuse 24 1,703 116 4.77
2009 Princeton 9 135 9 40 OAVES PER GamE
2010  Maryland 24 1728 112 454 Year Team Games  Saves SPG
2011 Maine 20 1405 89 443 2006 Monmouth 18 207 1150
2012 Princeton 22 1,548 102 4.61 2007  Missouri St. 21 250 11.90
Annual Team Champions 19



Year T(laam Games  Saves SPG SHutouTts PER GAME

2008  Siena 17 176 10.35

2009 Siena 18 217 12.06 Year Team Games SHO Avg.

2010  Pacific 17 214 1259 2006  Wake Forest 24 13 0.54

2011 Siena 18 249 13.83 2007  North Carolina 24 16 0.67

2012 Siena 15 182 1213 2008  James Madison 21 11 0.52

2013 Vermont 19 267 1405 2009 Rider 19 12 0.63

2014 Towson 18 173 9.61 2010  Rider 20 10 0.50
2011 Rider 21 11 0.52

SAVE PERCENTAGE 2012 Princeton 2 9 041
2013 Lock Haven 21 10 048

Year Tclaam . Gm GA Saves Pct. Stanford 21 10 048

2006 MISSOUI"I St. 18 44 193 814 2014  American 18 8 0.44

2007  Columbia 17 17 86 .835

2008  Penn St. 20 21 91 825

2009  Albany (NY) 18 13 61 .824

2010  Penn St. 20 28 124 816

2011 Richmond 23 23 109 .826

2012  James Madison 19 25 112 818

2013  Richmond 21 19 86 .819

2014 Stanford 22 18 82 .820

Annual Team Champions 20



FINAL NFHCA DIVISION | NATIONAL COACHES POLL

Final poll ranked teams at the end of

the regular season.

1998

Old Dominion
North Carolina
Virginia
Princeton
UConn

Penn St.
Maryland
Boston College
9. James Madison
10. Michigan

11.  Northeastern
12. Boston U.

13. Duke

14. Ball St.

15. Delaware

16. lowa

17. Syracuse

18. Rutgers

19. Kent St.

20. Wake Forest

1999

Maryland
Michigan
UConn

lowa

Wake Forest
Old Dominion
North Carolina
Penn St.

9. James Madison
10. Virginia

11. Duke

12. Kent St.

13. Boston U.

14. Ohio St.

15. Massachusetts
16. Ball St.

17. Brown

18. Syracuse

19. Lafayette

20. Dartmouth

2000

Old Dominion
North Carolina
Maryland
Wake Forest
Michigan
Princeton
UConn
Massachusetts
Penn St.
Virginia

Kent St.

©® NN~

©® NN~

220NN~

- O

12. William & Mary
13. Boston U.
14. Harvard
15.  James Madison
16. Ohio St.

New Hampshire
18. Syracuse
19. Boston College
20. lowa

2001
1. Maryland
2. Old Dominion
3. Wake Forest
4. North Carolina
5. Ohio St.
6. Princeton
7. Michigan

Michigan St.

9.  Ohio
10. Virginia
11. Kent St.
12. lowa
13, William & Mary
14. Penn St.

15. Louisville

16. James Madison
17. Duke

18. Syracuse

19. Northeastern
20. California

2002

. Old Dominion
Wake Forest
Michigan St.
Michigan
Maryland

Penn St.

Kent St.
Northeastern
9.  Princeton

10. Duke

11.  Louisville

12. James Madison
13. North Carolina
14. Harvard

15. UConn

16. William & Mary
17. Central Mich.
18. Boston College

® NN =

Lafayette
20. lowa
2003
1. Wake Forest
2.  Duke
3. Maryland
4. North Carolina

Michigan St.

Michigan

Penn St.

Old Dominion

Northeastern

0. Princeton
Richmond

12. UConn

13. Boston College

14. William & Mary

S VXN O

15. Ohio St.

16. lowa

17. Delaware

18. Harvard

19. American

20. California
2004

1. North Carolina

2. Maryland

3. Wake Forest

4.  Duke

5. Michigan

6. UConn

7. American

8.  Michigan St.

9. Northeastern

10. Richmond

11. lowa

12. Old Dominion
13. Boston College
14. Delaware

15. William & Mary
16. Harvard

17. California

18. Virginia

19. Boston U.

20. Penn St.

2005

. Maryland
Wake Forest
Old Dominion
Duke

North Carolina
American
Michigan
Penn St.
Indiana
UConn

Ohio St.
Louisville
Boston College
lowa
Villanova
Northeastern
Boston U.
Michigan St.
Richmond

PN O AN

J O o)
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20.

California

2006

® NN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Wake Forest
Maryland

Old Dominion
Duke

Ohio St.

Penn St.
UConn

North Carolina
Boston College
Virginia
Providence
California
James Madison
lowa

Louisville
Indiana
Richmond
Michigan
American
Boston U.

2007

® NN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Carolina
Wake Forest
Maryland
UConn

lowa

Michigan
James Madison
Michigan St.
Penn St.

Old Dominion
Boston U.
Duke
Louisville
American

Ohio

Boston College
Princeton
Virginia

Albany (NY)
Providence

2008

® NN =

A a4 ©
N o

Maryland
Wake Forest
Syracuse
James Madison
UConn

lowa

North Carolina
Duke
Princeton
Michigan St.
Penn St.
Virginia
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Louisville

Ohio St.
Boston College
Drexel
Princeton
American

Kent St.
Albany (NY)

2009

PN O AN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Maryland
Virginia

North Carolina
Princeton
UConn
Michigan St.
Wake Forest
Syracuse
Boston College
Drexel
Delaware
James Madison
Indiana
Stanford

Ohio St.
Louisville

Duke

Albany (NY)
Richmond
Boston U.

2010

oo s wN

Maryland
North Carolina
Virginia
Syracuse
UConn
Princeton

7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ohio St.
Michigan
American
Penn St.
Michigan St.
Old Dominion
Wake Forest
Louisville
Albany (NY)
Boston College
Drexel
Massachusetts
Stanford
Boston U.

2011

® NN =

N = —a & & & 3 2 2 2 A ©
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North Carolina
Old Dominion
Syracuse
Maryland
UConn

Duke

Penn St.
Michigan

New Hampshire
Stanford
California

lowa

Boston U.
Albany (NY)
Ohio St.
Northeastern
Maine

Wake Forest
Boston College
Ohio

2012

1. North Carolina
2. Princeton
3.  Penn St
4.  UConn
5. Syracuse
6. Maryland
7. Virginia
8.  Old Dominion
9. Michigan
10. Northwestern
11. Stanford
12. Northeastern
13. Lafayette
14. lowa
15. Drexel
16. Massachusetts
17.  Albany (NY)
18. Boston U.
19. Richmond
20. New Hampshire
21. Boston College
22. Duke
23. Maine

Wake Forest
25. Louisville

2013

1. Maryland
2. Syracuse
3. North Carolina
4.  UConn
5. Duke
6. Old Dominion
7. Virginia
8.  Princeton
9. Penn St

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Massachusetts
Boston College
Stanford

Wake Forest
Delaware
Louisville

New Hampshire
Northwestern
American

lowa

Michigan St.

2014

©® NN~

N . 4 & 2 2 2 A A ©
CO®NOOPI,WON SO

North Carolina
Maryland
UConn
Syracuse
Wake Forest
Penn St.
Northwestern
Stanford
Duke
Louisville
Boston College
Albany (NY)
Michigan
Temple
Virginia

lowa

Boston U.

Old Dominion
Northeastern
Liberty
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